

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## Press Release

## **ICFAI University Student receives award from ESRI**

## 23<sup>rd</sup> Jan 2017

Mr Varun Prakash, PhD Student of ICFAI University, Jharkhand recently received Second Prize at the ESRI User Conference held at Hotel Leela Ambience, Delhi on 19th and 20th January 2017. The award was given to him for his work on management of Geographic Information System (GIS) Technology at Reliance Energy. His entry was selected from more than 70 entries received in the Conference.

Congratulating Mr Varun Prakash on the achievement, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University, said, "We are happy that Our PhD Scholars have been working on cutting-edge technology management areas ,which will benefit the society and the country".

ESRI is one of the largest GIS Companies in the world. The ESRI India User Conference is the biggest event of GIS Professionals in India. GIS Technology is based on digital mapping and is used in various location-based technology applications like town planning, travel and traffic management, power distribution, telecom, natural resources, disaster management etc.

**About the ICFAI University Jharkhand:** The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic) , B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance . IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at <u>www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</u>.